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1 氏家町 385-00 1,126 2,787 1.6 1.6 2.6 2.6 987 2,761 139 26

2 二宮町 341-00 1,621 2,731 2.3 3.8 2.5 5.1 1,442 2,697 179 34

3 黒羽町 406-00 1,525 2,194 2.1 6.0 2.0 7.1 1,263 2,145 262 49

4 西方町 321-00 581 683 0.8 6.8 0.6 7.8 476 664 105 18

5 田沼町 421-00 1,618 787 2.3 9.1 0.7 8.5 825 639 793 148

6 小山市 208-00 4,399 6,791 6.2 15.2 6.3 14.8 3,542 6,632 857 159

7 烏山町 402-00 1,152 1,081 1.6 16.8 1.0 15.8 821 1,018 331 63

8 那須塩原市 213-00 3,365 8,783 4.7 21.6 8.1 23.9 2,939 8,707 426 76

9 真岡市 209-00 3,172 4,781 4.4 26.0 4.4 28.4 2,619 4,681 553 101

10 那須町 407-00 2,122 4,477 3.0 29.0 4.1 32.5 1,764 4,411 358 66

11 藤原町 383-00 186 179 0.3 29.2 0.2 32.7 108 165 78 14

12 宇都宮市 201-00 4,946 7,341 6.9 36.2 6.8 39.5 3,926 7,155 1,020 186

13 上三川町 301-00 1,633 2,323 2.3 38.4 2.2 41.6 1,428 2,282 205 41

14 粟野町 322-00 874 759 1.2 39.7 0.7 42.3 617 715 257 44

15 国分寺町 363-00 596 954 0.8 40.5 0.9 43.2 457 927 139 27

16 石橋町 362-00 602 1,080 0.8 41.3 1.0 44.2 504 1,061 98 19

17 栃木市 203-00 2,377 2,496 3.3 44.7 2.3 46.5 1,810 2,389 567 107

18 河内町 304-00 839 1,848 1.2 45.9 1.7 48.2 689 1,820 150 28

19 大平町 365-00 969 1,556 1.4 47.2 1.4 49.7 801 1,525 168 32

20 岩舟町 367-00 1,149 1,218 1.6 48.8 1.1 50.8 805 1,154 344 64

21 葛生町 422-00 612 268 0.9 49.7 0.2 51.1 283 205 329 63

22 足利市 202-00 2,867 2,012 4.0 53.7 1.9 52.9 1,539 1,770 1,328 242

23 都賀町 368-00 881 1,066 1.2 54.9 1.0 53.9 698 1,033 183 33

24 市貝町 344-00 1,095 1,533 1.5 56.5 1.4 55.3 886 1,493 209 39

25 藤岡町 366-00 1,310 1,672 1.8 58.3 1.5 56.9 991 1,613 319 59

26 馬頭町 403-00 1,339 1,080 1.9 60.2 1.0 57.9 976 1,012 363 68

27 野木町 364-00 743 1,040 1.0 61.2 1.0 58.8 599 1,013 144 27

28 南河内町 302-00 932 1,473 1.3 62.5 1.4 60.2 776 1,443 156 29

29 湯津上村 405-00 713 1,578 1.0 63.5 1.5 61.7 643 1,565 70 13

30 上河内町 303-00 906 1,826 1.3 64.8 1.7 63.4 762 1,801 144 25

31 栗山村 382-00 101 21 0.1 64.9 0.0 63.4 19 8 82 13

32 大田原市 210-00 2,628 6,703 3.7 68.6 6.2 69.6 2,348 6,650 280 53

33 喜連川町 387-00 1,135 2,124 1.6 70.2 2.0 71.5 953 2,090 182 34

34 鹿沼市 205-00 3,291 3,928 4.6 74.8 3.6 75.2 2,613 3,806 678 122

35 塩谷町 384-00 1,334 2,307 1.9 76.7 2.1 77.3 1,095 2,261 239 46

36 芳賀町 345-00 1,723 3,478 2.4 79.1 3.2 80.5 1,437 3,423 286 56

37 益子町 342-00 1,601 1,870 2.2 81.3 1.7 82.3 1,173 1,789 428 81

38 小川町 404-00 755 1,124 1.1 82.4 1.0 83.3 646 1,103 109 21

39 今市市 207-00 2,369 3,913 3.3 85.7 3.6 86.9 1,975 3,836 394 77

40 佐野市 204-00 1,876 1,949 2.6 88.3 1.8 88.7 1,234 1,834 642 115

41 日光市 206-00 225 139 0.3 88.6 0.1 88.9 136 123 89 16

42 矢板市 211-00 1,453 2,750 2.0 90.7 2.5 91.4 1,220 2,708 233 43

43 茂木町 343-00 1,913 1,307 2.7 93.4 1.2 92.6 1,231 1,175 682 132

44 高根沢町 386-00 1,694 3,726 2.4 95.7 3.5 96.1 1,459 3,680 235 45

45 南那須町 401-00 1,431 1,978 2.0 97.7 1.8 97.9 1,140 1,922 291 56

46 足尾町 323-00 21 3 0.0 97.8 0.0 97.9 3 1 18 2

47 壬生町 361-00 1,592 2,243 2.2 100.0 2.1 100.0 1,309 2,191 283 52

71,392 107,960 100.0 100.0


